

Criminal Appeal No.05 of 2025  
CNR:-WBJP01-003435-2025

Order No-05  
Dated- 26.11.2025

Today is fixed for admission hearing.  
Appellant takes no steps.  
Perused the record. Considered.  
Appellant is to show-cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.  
Fix:-09.01.2026 for filing show-cause by the Appellant.

D/C

Sessions Judge,  
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge,  
Jalpaiguri