

CNR:-WBJP01-003435-2025

Order No-06

Dated- 09.01.2026

Today is fixed for filing show-cause by the Appellant.

Ld. Advocate from LADC files hazira for Appellant along with an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Perused the record. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix:-17.02.2026 for filing show-cause by the Appellant as last chance.

D/C

Sessions Judge,
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge,
Jalpaiguri